

DURGAPUR WOMEN'S COLLEGE

Affiliated to Kazi Nazarul University
Mahatma Gandhi Road, Durgapur, W.B. 713209
e-mail: durgapurwomenscollege@gmail.com

Consumer Club of Durgapur Women's College

Our club is dedicated to empowering students with the knowledge and skills to make informed consumer decisions.

This club is conducted by the **Political Science Department** of Durgapur Women's College along with the Consumer Forum of Durgapur, Government of West Bengal (Office of the Assistant Director Consumer Affairs & Fair Business Practices Paschim Bardhaman Regional Office AB-2/9 ADDA, 2" Administrative Building, City Centre, Durgapur, Pin-713216, Ph: 0343-2549833)

Mission: The mission of the Consumer Club is to create awareness about consumer rights and responsibilities, encourage ethical consumption, and provide a platform for students to engage in meaningful discussions and activities related to consumerism.



Government of West Bengal Office of the Assistant Director Consumer Affairs & Fair Business Practices

Paschim Bardhaman Regional Office

Paschim Bardhaman Regional Office

AB-2/9 ADDA, 2nd Administrative Building, City Centre, Durgapur, Pin-713216, Ph: 0343-2549833

Email Id: adcafbp.cad.dgp-wb@nic.in

Memo No: 387/CA&FBP/Paschim.Bdn

Date: 07/05/2024

To
The Principal,
Durgapur Women's College
Mahatma Gandhi Road
Durgapur -713209.
Paschim Bardhaman

Sub: Approval towards inclusion of "Durgapur Women's College" for setting up Consumer Club.

Ref: Memo No. 701(30)/C&F/3C-61/16(Pt-III), dated 11th March, 2024.

Madam/Sir.

Apropos above, I am to state to your goodself that the Directorate of Consumer Affairs & FBP, Govt. of West Bengal, conveyed approval towards inclusion of "Durgapur Women's College" for setting up Consumer Club for conducting consumer awareness activities in the said college vide Directorate Memo No. 701(30)/C&F/3C-61/16(Pt-III), dated 11th March, 2024. Accordingly, the undersigned is directed to communicate with the college so that the awareness activities at the newly formed Consumer Club is commenced at the earliest. In this context, a communication had been sent to you institution vide Memo No. 811/ CA&FBP/Paschim.BDN dated 9th December,2023 seeking detailed information of bank account of the college and other relevant information pertaining to formation of consumer club the same of which was duly received by this office. It is noteworthy to mention that the Consumer Affairs Department, Govt. of West Bengal would provide financial assistance in due course for the purpose of creation of initial infrastructure (viz. Programme Register, Flex, Banners, etc.) and preliminary activities of Consumer Club.

Hence, your cooperation is earnestly solicited for smooth functioning of consumer club in your esteemed institution.

Regards,

Enclo: Copy of relevant order.

for Assistant Director



Government of West Bengal Office of the Director of Consumer Affairs & Fair Business Practices Kreta Suraksha Bhawan (2nd floor) 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street Kolkata – 700 087

© 22520129/8946 Fax: 033-22521409 dreafbp.ead-wb@nic.in

Memo No. 701(30)/C&F /3C-61/16(Pt-III)

Date: 11.03.2024

To, The Assistant Director, All ROs.

Sub: Inclusion of 48 (forty-eight) new Colleges & Madrasahs for setting up Consumer Clubs under 30(thirty) ROs of Dte. of CA&FBP.

Ref: Consumer Affairs Department Order no.1063-CAD-12017(11)/51/2018, dt: 07.03.2024.

With reference to the above mentioned subject, she/he is requested to include the list of 48 (forty-eight) Colleges and Madrasahs proposed earlier for formation of new Consumer Clubs in the existing list of Consumer Clubs. A report on inclusion of new Consumer Clubs has been attached where the numbers of schools proposed and after inclusion of new schools the present number of consumer clubs in their jurisdiction has been shown.

She/he is, therefore, requested to communicate with the new schools for formation of Consumer clubs at the earliest and send a report to this end.

Enclo: As stated.

Director

Date: 11.03.2024

Memo No. 701(30)/1(1)/CLF/3C-61/16(PO III)

Copy forwarded to:

The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Consumer Affairs Deptt.

Director

SI. No.	Name of the RO	No. of new Colleges/Madrasah	Name of the Colleges/Madrasahs proposed for inclusion in Consumer Club
16	Kolkata ES RO	24	Gurudas College
		25	Beniapukur High Madrasah(H.S)
17	Kolkata South RO	26	Basanti Devi College
18	Kolkata Central RO	27	Victoria Institution(College)
19	Kolkata Port RO	28	Harimohan Ghosh College
		29	Talpukur Ara High Madrasah
20	South 24 Pgs RO	30	Shirakole Mahavidyalaya
		31	Netra High Madrasah (H.S)
21	Howrah RO	32	Dr. Kanailal Bhattacharya College
		33	Panchpara High Madrasa, H.S.(WBBSE Affiliated)
22	Hooghly RO	34	Hooghly Womens' College
		35	IM High Madrasah
23	Purba Medinipur RO	36	Tamralipta Mahavidyalaya
		37	Dhekua Farukia High Madrasah(H.S)
24	Paschim Medinipur RO	38	Government General Degree College, Naray
		39	Chandrakona Islamiya High Madrasah
25	Jhargram RO	40	Jhargram Raj college
26	Purba Bardhaman RO	41	Jamalpur Mahavidyalaya
		42	Somospur D.M.S High Madrasah
7	Paschim Bardhaman RO	43	Durgapur Womens' College
28	Bankura RO	44	Bankura Christian College
		45	Sammilani High Madrasah
29	Birbhum	46	Suri Vidyasagar College
		47	Hamidia High Madrasah
0	Purulia	48	Jagannath Kishore College, Purulia